1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3588 as follows:

- 1.2 Page 3, line 15, delete "<u>at least twice</u>" and insert "<u>or on the municipality's website</u>"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 28, delete "2022" and insert "2023"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 31, delete "<u>of the greater</u>"
- 1.5 Page 4, line 1, delete "<u>or state</u>"
- 1.6 Page 4, line 2, delete "and"
- 1.7 Page 4, line 4, delete the period and insert "; and"
- 1.8 Page 4, after line 4, insert:
- 1.9 "(iii) any unoccupied available units are being actively marketed toward persons meeting
- 1.10 the income requirements, as attested by the property owner."